
Last Name First Name Role  Collaborative/Coalition County(ies) connected to local CR system Email Employer Mailing Address City State Zip Phone

Gieselman Jo Ann Collaborative Coordinator Dakota County Connections Dakota jgieselman@siouxlandship.org SHIP 1520 Morningside Ave Sioux City IA 51106 712-222-6383

Nation Sandy Central Navigator Dakota County Connections Dakota snation@siouxlandship.org SHIP 1520 Morningside Ave Sioux City IA 51106
402-494-3337 ext 
22

Balluff Mary Community Coordinator
Douglas County Community 
Response

Douglas maballuff3@gmail.com Omaha NE 402-968-1618

Taylor Fawn Central Navigation
Douglas County Community 
Response

Douglas ftaylor@nebraskaearly.org
Nebraska Early Childhood 
Collaborative

1111 N 13th St #128 Omaha NE 68102 531-301-3021

Sabin Caroline
Collaborative 
Coordinator/Central Navigator

Families 1st Partnership Lincoln, Keith sabinc@WCDHD.org
West Central District Health 
Department

111 N Dewey, Suite A.
North 
Platte

NE 69101 308-520-3743

Linn Shayla Collaborative Coordinator Fremont Family Coalition Dodge and Washington shayla@fremontunitedway.org Fremont United Way 445 E 1st St Fremont NE 68025 402-721-4157

Horton Becky Central Navigator Fremont Family Coalition Dodge and Washington bhorton@lowincomeministry.org Low Income Ministry 446 E 1st St Fremont NE 68026 402-721-4158

Francis Joan Collaborative Coordinator
Hall County Communty 
Collaborative (H3C)

Hall, Howard, Valley, Sherman, Greeley joanontheroad@gmail.com
Hall County Community 
Collaborative PO Box 5131

Grand 
Island

NE 68802 308-746-0262

Alvarado Rosa Central Navigator
Hall County Communty 
Collaborative (H3C)

Hall, Howard, Valley, Sherman, Greeley navigator@heartlandcasa.org Heartland Casa 506 W. 3rd
Grand 
Island

NE 68801 308-385-5125

Baker Wende Fiscal Manager/Coordinator Lancaster County Lancaster wbaker@unitedwaylincoln.org
United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster 
County

238 S 13th St Lincoln NE 68508 402-441-6070

Vacant Vacant Collaborative Coordinator Lancaster County Lancaster
United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster 
County

238 S 13th St Lincoln NE 68508 402-441-7774

Janssen Lisa Central Navigator Lancaster County Lancaster ljanssen@communityactionatwork.org
Community Action Partnership of 
Lancaster and Saunders Counties

210 O Street Lincoln NE 68508 402-476-7398

Bradley Carmen Central Navigator Lift Up Sarpy Sarpy cbradley@encapomaha.org
Eastern Nebraska Community Action 
Partnership

1908 Hancock Street Bellevue NE 68005 402-292-2961

Scurfield Georgie Collaborative Coordinator Lift Up Sarpy Sarpy georgie.scurfield@gmail.com Lift Up Sarpy County, Inc. PO Box 460755 Papillion NE 68046 402-659-8813

Fuhrer Leonor
Collaborative 
Coordinator/Central Navigator

Norfolk Family Coalition Madison, Stanton nacfc@telebeep.com Norfolk Family Coalition 333 W Norfolk Ave Norfolk NE 68701 402-640-2409

Hetzler Darby Central Navigator Norfolk Family Coalition Madison, Stanton norfolkconnectedyouth@gmail.com Norfolk Family Coalition 333 W Norfolk Ave Norfolk NE 68701

Irvine Tyler Collaborative Coordinator Panhandle Partnership
Sioux, Dawes, Sheridan, Deuel, Kimball, Cheyenne, Box 
Butte, Scottbluff, Morrill, Garden, Banner

Central Navigation: communityresponse@capwn.org 
System Support: 
communityresponse@panhandlepartnership.com

Panhandle Partnership of Health 
and Human Services

1517 Broadway, Suite 106
Scottsbluff NE 69361 308- 765-3136   

Trevino Carmen Central Navigator Panhandle Partnership
Sioux, Dawes, Sheridan, Deuel, Kimball, Cheyenne, Box 
Butte, Scottbluff, Morrill, Garden, Banner

communityresponse@capwn.org
Community Action Partnership of 
Western Nebraska

3350 10th St Gering NE 69341 308-633-3236

Sams Erin Collaborative Coordinator York County Health Coalition York yorkcountyhealthcoalition@gmail.com York County Health Coalition 2101 N Lincoln Ave York NE 68467 515-729-2130

Quiring Bev Central Navigator York County Health Coalition York yorkcommunityresponse@gmail.com York County Health Coalition 2101 N Lincoln Ave York NE 68467 402-362-2621 

Marquart Andy Board President York County Health Coalition York ychcboard@gmail.com York County Health Coalition 2101 N Lincoln Ave York NE 68467

Bichlmeier Tammy Central Navigator Zero 2 Eight Collaborative Platte, Colfax tbichlm@columbusunitedway.com Columbus Area United Way 3020 18th Street Columbus NE 68602 402-562-5661

Buttaro Heather Collaborative Coordinator Zero 2 Eight Collaborative Platte, Colfax hbuttaro@ecdhd.com
East Central District Health 
Department 

PO Box 1028 Columbus NE 68602 402-564-4497
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